Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda August 8, 2017

Meeting Called To Order

Pledge Of Allegiance

Minutes-

Consideration Of The Minutes Of The April 11, 2017 Regular Meeting, The June 13th Regular Meeting And June 29th Special Session

Documents:

04112017 MINUTES.PDF 06132017 MINUTES.PDF 06292017 MINUTES.PDF SHEPARD DILKS APRIL MIN.PDF

Public Comments-

Presentation · Williamson County Mayor Rogers Anderson

To propose an inter-local agreement with the Town of Thompson's Station to redistribute the half of the one-half percent sales tax increase that is not allocated for schools.

Documents:

TA WILLIAMSON COUNTY SALES TAX REQUEST.PDF TA SALES TAX ESTIMATES.PDF

Unfinished Business:

New Business:

1. Resolution 2017-014: A Resolution Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Enter Into A Corridor Management Agreement For State Route 6 (Columbia Pike)

Documents:

RESOLUTION 2017-014 SR6 CMA.PDF RESOLUTION 2017-014 EXHIBIT CMA SR6.PDF

2. Resolution 2017-015: A Resolution By The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Approve The Use Of Town Right Of Way By The City Of Spring Hill, Tennessee For The Purpose Of Constructing A TemporaryRequest For Use Of Town Right-Of-Way By The City Of Spring Hill For The Installation Of A Temporary Traffic Signal At Bucker Lane And Thompson's Station Road East

Documents:

RESOLUTION 2017-015 SPRING HILL ROW REQUEST.PDF RESOLUTION 2017-015 EXHIBIT.PDF 3. Resolution 2017-016: A Resolution Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Approve A Contract With Robert Richards D/B/A Bob's Trails, Trees And Gardens For The Construction Of A Hiking Trail At Preservation Park And To Authorize The Mayor To Sign The Contract

Documents:

RESOLUTION 2017-016 RICHARDS CONTRACT.PDF BOBS TRAILS CONTRACT MEMO.PDF RICHARDS HIKING TRAIL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT.PDF

4. Ordinance 2017-010: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF THOMPSON'S STATION, TENNESSEE TO APPROVE A REVISED PLAN FOR FORREST LANDSCAPING (CP 2017-003) FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A MONUMENT SIGN LOCATED AT 1748 LEWISBURG PIKE

Documents:

FORREST LANDSCAPING BOMA REPORT.PDF ORDINANCE 2017-010 FORREST LANDSCAPING.PDF FORREST LANDSCAPING JUSTIFICATION LETTER.PDF FORREST LANDSCAPING SIGN PLAN.PDF FORREST LANDSCAPING SITE PLAN.PDF

5. Ordinance 2017-011: AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF THOMPSON'S STATION, TENNESSEE TO AMEND TITLE 7, CHAPTER 2 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING FIREWORKS

Documents:

ORDINANCE 2017-011 FIREWORKS AMENDMENT.PDF

6. Town Of Thompson's Station V. Lillian Hill (WC Circuit Court Case 2017-20)

Announcements/Agenda Requests

Hall Income Tax Update

Documents:

HALL TAX LTR.PDF 2017 08 HALL INCOME TAX PAYBACK.PDF

Critz Lane Redesign

Documents:

CRITZ LANE REDESIGN TRAFFIC COUNTS.PDF

Clayton Arnold/Thompson's Station Road East Intersection

Documents:

TS ROAD AND CLAYTON ARNOLD EVAL.PDF

Adjourn

Information Only:

Town Administrator Report

Documents:

TA REPORT 08082017.PDF

Finance Report

Documents:

2017 08 BOMA FINANCE REPORT.PDF

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West